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I.H. Aboriginal Patient Navigators Location Phone Email 

 Harriet Hird– Thompson Cariboo Shuswap  
Reports to Trisha Shetler, Interior Health 

Cariboo Memorial Hospital, 
Williams Lake 

Ph:  250-302-3266 
Cell:  250-267-1677 

harriet.Hird@interiorhealth.ca 

 Debra Donald – Thompson Cariboo Shuswap 
Reports to Cathy Thibault, Interior Health 

Royal Inland Hospital, 
Kamloops 

Fax:  250-314-2172 
Cell:  250-319-5420 

debra.donald@interiorhealth.ca  

 Diana Moar –Okanagan 
Reports to Charlene Cornwallis-Bates, Interior Health 

Vernon Jubilee Hospital, 
Vernon 

Ph:  250-558-1200 Ext 4130 
Cell: 250-309-9436 

diana.moar@interiorhealth.ca  

 Cassie Michell – Thompson Cariboo Shuswap 
Reports to Cathy Thibault, Interior Health 

Royal Inland Hospital, 
Kamloops 

Fax:  250-314-2172 
Cell:  250-318-0697 

cassie.michell@interiorhealth.ca  

 Gloria Big Sorrel Horse –Okanagan 
Reports to Heather Wood, Interior Health 

Kelowna General Hospital, 
Kelowna 

Ph:  250-862-4021 
Fax:  250-980-1398 
Cell:  250-801-0466 

gloria.bigsorrelhorse@interiorhealth.ca 

 Leah Lychowyd – Kootenay Boundary 
Reports to Cheryl Whittleton, Interior Health 

Castlegar Health Centre, Castlegar  
Kootenay Boundary 

Ph:  250-304-1254  
Cell: 250-304-5621 

leah.lychowyd@interiorhealth.ca  

 Michelle McFarlane (Casual) Thompson Cariboo Shuswap 
Reports to Cathy Thibault, Interior Health 

Royal Inland Hospital, 
Kamloops 

Fax:  250-314-2172 
Cell:  250-319-5420 or  
Cell:  250-319-5420 

michelle.mcfarlane@interiorhealth.ca  

 Nicole Big Sorrel Horse –Okanagan 
Reports to Heather Wood, Interior Health 

Kelowna General Hospital, 
Kelowna 

Ph:  250-862-4021 
Fax:  250-980-1398 
Cell:  250-801-0466 

nicole.bigsorrelhorse@interiorhealth.ca  

 Sandra Terbasket –Okanagan 
Reports to Patricia Park, Interior Health 

Penticton Health Centre, Penticton & 
South Okanagan Gen. Hospital, Oliver 

Cell:  250-488-1230 sandra.terbasket@interiorhealth.ca  

Nation Based APNs Location Phone Email 
 Kimberly Keen, Aboriginal Patient Navigator, IH East 

Ktunaxa Nation 
Hospital Based - Cranbrook Cell:  250-464-1053 kimberly.keen@interiorhealth.ca   

 Diane Whitehead, Aboriginal Community Health 
Advocate, Ktunaxa Nation 

Community Based –Cranbrook Ph: 250-919-5099 dawhitehead@ktunaxa.org   
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